## Office of the Illinois State Treasurer Michael W. Frerichs

Request for Proposals Illinois Secure Choice Market Analysis 370-200-17-005

Addendum 2 August 30, 2016

The Request for Proposals Illinois Secure Choice Market Analysis (370-200-17-005) ("RFP") published by the Office of the Illinois State Treasurer ("Treasurer") on behalf of the Illinois Secure Choice Board on July 26, 2016 is hereby amended as follows:

1. The last paragraph of Section V.A of the RFP is amended as follows:

Proposals must be submitted in a sealed envelope or package bearing the title "Illinois Secure Choice Market Analysis Proposal 370-200-17-005 for the Office of the Illinois State Treasurer" and the Respondent's name and address. The package must include one (1) original and five (5) copies of the Proposal. A separate envelope must contain one (1) original and five (5) copies of the Cost Proposal. In addition, please provide three (3) electronic copies of the Proposal and three (3) separate electronic copies of the Cost Proposal. Each electronic Proposal copy and each electronic Cost Proposal copy shall be on a separate electronic storage device, such as a CD or thumb drive.

2. All other terms and conditions of the RFP remain unchanged.

Please e-mail Chief Procurement Officer Jim Underwood at <u>junderwood@illinoistreasurer.gov</u> with questions regarding this addendum or the RFP.